

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 6/16/2020
Sunnyside Avenue Street Improvements - SR-168 to Alluvial

CIP 18-13



Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: Sunnyside - SR-168 to Alluvial

Project Scope:
 This project consists of street improvements on Sunnyside Avenue from SR-168 Bridge to Alluvial Avenue, approximately ±0.25mi. Construction shall include full street reconstruction, grinding, asphalt concrete paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing manholes, water valves, utility boxes, and vaults to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		AJ Excavation		Asphalt Design	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS						LOW BIDDER					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,118.50	\$ 21,118.50
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	Pulverize in Place/Grade & Re-compact Sub-l	8,340	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 50,874.00
6	Grind Asphalt Concrete Pavement & Recomp	990	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,910.00
7	Asphalt Concrete	2,529	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 227,610.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 202,320.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 209,907.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 201,055.50
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00
9	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00
10	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	13	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,125.00
11	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3,829	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,435.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 51,691.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,580.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 65,093.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk	92	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,104.00
13	Concrete Valley Gutter	234	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,042.00
14	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 8,272.00
15	Traffic Detector Loop	11	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 10,890.00
16	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 26,460.00
17	Re-establish Permanent Survey Monument	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
18	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
19	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 515,360.00		\$ 411,820.50		\$ 415,849.00		\$ 451,444.00	

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 6/16/2020
Sunnyside Avenue Street Improvements - SR-168 to Alluvial

CIP 18-13



Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: Sunnyside - SR-168 to Alluvial

Project Scope:
 This project consists of street improvements on Sunnyside Avenue from SR-168 Bridge to Alluvial Avenue, approximately ±0.25mi. Construction shall include full street reconstruction, grinding, asphalt concrete paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing manholes, water valves, utility boxes, and vaults to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		Witbro Inc. DBA Seal Rite		Avison Construction		American Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,744.00	\$ 23,744.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 27,906.46	\$ 27,906.46	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 42,400.00
5	Pulverize in Place/Grade & Re-compact Sub-l	8,340	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 54,210.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 46,787.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,360.00
6	Grind Asphalt Concrete Pavement & Recomp	990	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 9,979.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 7,722.00
7	Asphalt Concrete	2,529	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 222,552.00	\$ 78.85	\$ 199,411.65	\$ 96.00	\$ 242,784.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 228,115.80
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
9	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
10	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	13	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00
11	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3,829	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,632.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 36,452.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,580.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 43,650.60
12	Concrete Sidewalk	92	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 566.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 552.00
13	Concrete Valley Gutter	234	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,340.00
14	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,974.40	\$ 7,974.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
15	Traffic Detector Loop	11	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
16	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 21,459.20	\$ 21,459.20	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	Re-establish Permanent Survey Monument	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,360.29	\$ 3,360.29	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 459,187.00		\$ 477,271.00		\$ 484,014.00		\$ 484,340.40	